corporate purposes, strategic acquisitions, maintenance of adequate liquidity for future requirements in line with the growth
strategy of the Company.

II.	 Pricing of the Issue and Relevant Date

	 The equity shares to be issued pursuant to conversion of CCPSs will be issued at an issue price as may be determined as on
the Relevant Date in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations, which shall not be less than
Rs. 140/- (Rupees One Hundred Forty only) including premium.

	 “Relevant Date” in relation to the issue of equity shares upon conversion of the CCPSs in accordance with the ICDR
Regulations, would be May 25, 2018, being the date 30 days prior to the date of the shareholders’ approval by way of postal
ballot for the proposed preferential issue.

9

III.	 Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

	 The entire issue of CCPS will be made to financial investors as mentioned above and no CCPSs are being subscribed by the
Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons of the Company.

IV.	 Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

Sr. No. Category Pre preferential holding* Post preferential holding
(after allotment of CCPS)*

No. %age No. %age
A Promoter Group
A1 Indian

Individuals / HUF  3,467,800 73.81 3,467,800 30.99
Bodies Corporate - - - -

A2 Foreign - - - -
Sub Total (A=A1+A2) 3,467,800 73.81 3,467,800 30.99

B Public
B1 Institutions - - - -
B2 Central Government / State Government /

President of India
- - - -

B3 Non Institutions
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 lakhs 301,012 6.41 459,299 4.10
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs 22,000 0.47 2,543,438 22.73
Others:
Foreign Companies - - 2,300,000 20.55
Bodies Corporate 11,036 0.23 316,751 2.83
Clearing Members 13,039 0.28 13,039 0.12
NRI 1,450 0.03 1,450 0.01
HUF 3,146 0.07 3,146 0.03
Trust - - 250,000 2.23
LLP (including Poshika Advisory Services LLP) 879,017 18.71 1,836,160 16.41
Sub Total (B=B1+B2+B3) 1,230,700 26.19 7,723,283 69.01
Grand Total (A+B) 4,698,500 100.00 11,191,083 100.00

	 * The pre and post allotment shareholding pattern does not consider the number of Equity Shares, Compulsorily Convertible
Preference Shares and Compulsorily Convertible Debentures to be allotted pursuant to approval granted by members on May
07, 2018 through postal ballot and the proposed equity shares to be issued pursuant to the implementation of the ongoing
Scheme of Arrangement.

	  Mr. Shachindra Nath and Poshika Advisory Services LLP (collectively referred to as “Acquirers”) have entered into a
Share Purchase and Transfer of control Agreement (“Agreement”) with the existing promoters of the Company to acquire

[…]

strategy of the Company.

13

II.	 Pricing of the Issue and Relevant Date

	 The equity shares to be issued pursuant to exercise of Warrants will be issued at an issue price as may be determined as on
the Relevant Date in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of the ICDR Regulations, which shall not be less than Rs.
148/- (Rupees One Hundred Forty Eight only) including premium.

	 “Relevant Date” in relation to the issue of equity shares upon exercise of Warrants in accordance with the ICDR Regulations,
would be 25th day of May, 2018, being the date 30 days prior to the date of the shareholders’ approval by way of postal ballot
for the proposed preferential issue.

III.	 Intention of Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons to subscribe to the offer:

	 The entire issue of Warrants will be made to financial investor as mentioned above and no Warrants are being subscribed by
the Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons of the Company.

IV.	 Shareholding pattern before and after the Preferential Issue

Sr. No. Category Pre preferential holding* Post preferential
holding(after allotment of

CCPS and Warrants)*
No. %age No. %age

A Promoter Group
A1 Indian

Individuals / HUF  3,467,800 73.81 3,467,800 17.36
Bodies Corporate - - - -

A2 Foreign - - - -
Sub Total (A=A1+A2) 3,467,800 73.81 3,467,800 17.36

B Public
B1 Institutions - - - -
B2 Central Government / State Government /

President of India
- - - -

B3 Non Institutions
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 lakhs 301,012 6.41 459,299 2.30
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs 22,000 0.47 2,543,438 12.73
Others:
Foreign Companies - - 11,083,785 55.49
Bodies Corporate 11,036 0.23 316,751 1.59
Clearing Members 13,039 0.28 13,039 0.07
NRI 1,450 0.03 1,450 0.01
HUF 3,146 0.07 3,146 0.02
Trust - - 250,000 1.25
LLP (including Poshika Advisory Services LLP) 879,017 18.71 1,836,160 9.19
Sub Total (B=B1+B2+B3) 1,230,700 26.19 16,507,068 82.64
Grand Total (A+B) 4,698,500 100.00 19,974,868 100.00

	 * The pre and post allotment shareholding pattern does not consider the number of Equity Shares, Compulsorily Convertible
Preference Shares and Compulsorily Convertible Debentures to be allotted pursuant to approval granted by members on May
07, 2018 through postal ballot and the proposed equity shares to be issued pursuant to the implementation of the ongoing
Scheme of Arrangement.

	  Mr. Shachindra Nath and Poshika Advisory Services LLP (collectively referred to as “Acquirers”) have entered into a
Share Purchase and Transfer of control Agreement (“Agreement”) with the existing promoters of the Company to acquire